of succession certificate in his/her/their favour in respect of following debts and
securities left behind by deceased Pawan Singh S/o Puran Singh R/o Bachyal, P/o
Paryal, Jammu. in respect of Service benefits i.e (1) Special Welfare Relief
amounting Rs. 21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty one lac only) (2) Leave Salary of Rs.
6,68,515/- (Rupees six lac sixty eight thousand five hundred fifteen only) (3) GPF
Balance of Rs. 15,51,342/- (Rupees fifteen lac fifty one thousand three hundred
fourty two only) Total amount of Rs.43,19,857/- (Rupees forty three lacs 
ninteen thousand eight hundred fifty seven only).

Now, through this Proclamation /publication, the public at large is hereby